to the websites and Facebook pages of local media houses, internet television and political parties. 

The department made a total of 47 interventions on behalf of the ERC to post ‘Advisories’ warning 

violators of their breaches. 

For the year 2022, the Investigative Unit brought forward one hundred and forty-two (142) 

complaints from previous years, three of which were before the courts and were subsequently 

discontinued in the requisite courts and received seven (7) official complaints. Notably there were 

numerous walk-in and telephone complainants, however as a disclaimer ERC staff advised that

[...]

Disposal of all unserviceable and damaged equipment and furniture. 

END 

Prepared By: 

Oma Devi Sukhu 

Administrative Officer (ag) 
As of December 30, 2022 

FINANCE 

Financial Summary 

The Ethnic Relations Commission received a voted provision of One Hundred and Seventy-One 

Million, Four Hundred and Eighty-Two Thousand, and Two Hundred and Fifty-Two Dollars 

($171,482,252.00) for recurrent expenditure 2022. 

The amount received from the Ministry of Finance for the period January to December 2022 was 

Ninety-Four Million, One Hundred and Sixty-Seven Thousand, and Two Hundred and Thirty- 

Seven Dollars ($94,167,237.00). The total expenditure for the same period was Ninety Million, 

Three Hundred and Twenty-One Thousand, and Nine Hundred and Seventeen Dollars 

($90,321,917.00). Hence the amount of Three Million, Eight Hundred and Forty-Five Thousand, 

and Three Hundred and Twenty Dollars ($3,845,320.00) was refunded to the Ministry of Finance. 

There was no capital provisioned. 

The ERC 2022 Budget did not cater for any capital allocations. 

Finance staff 

The department from Jan-Dec was staffed with two officers, in the positions: 

1. Finance Officer (acting)

[...]

✓ Dispute Resolution Officer 1 

✓ Senior Investigative Officer 1 

✓ Investigative Officers 3 

✓ Legal Officer 1 

✓ Research Assistant 1 

LEGAL & INVESTIGATIVE UNIT 

COMPLAINTS ANALYSIS 

In the year 2022, the Investigative Unit brought forward one hundred and forty-two (142) 

complaints. See Annex D for Complaints Matrix. Three of which were before the courts, 

however the matters were discontinued in the requisite courts. 

The Secretariat received seven (7) official complaints for the year in review. Additionally, the